
Wednesday, January 24I Y 650 ke. 462 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
9. 0 Music As You Like It
§.30 Current Ceiling Prices
470. 0 Devotions: Rev. A. E. Waite
10.20 -For My Lady: Thrills from
Great Operas iN
10.45 Talk: "The Home Front"
171. 0 Musical Highlights
11.156 Music While You Work
12. 0 Luneh music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Music and Romance2.30 Classical Music
3.30 From Our Sample Box3.45 Music While Yau Work
4.15 Light music
4.45 Children’s session
6.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
7. O@ Local news service
7.15 Book Review
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Rene le Roy (flute) and Kathleen
Long (piano),
Sonata in E Flat Major (Bach)
7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say
&. 0 Studio Recital by Ida
Lockwood-Bale (violin) and
Evelyn Prime (piano),
Sonata in G Minor (Grieg)
8.20 Studio Recital by Joan
Bryant (soprano),"Like to the Damask Rose" (El-
gar), "Boat Song" (Stanford),
"See Where My Love a’Maying
Goes" (Lidgey), "Sigh No
More, Ladies" (Keel), ‘Love's
Philosophy" (Quilter)
8.82 The Marie Wilson String
Quartet,
Quartet in G@ Major (Bax)
8.57 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.25 Evening Prayer
9.380 "We Still Fly On" (BBC
programme)10.0 "Answering New Zeaiand":Clifton Fadiman, Eddie Cantor
and John Kieran (U.S.A. pro-
gramme)
10.15 Masters.in Lighter Mood:
41.
ddI
LONDON NEWS

11.20' CLOSE DOWN

NZ AUCKLAND
880 kc. 341 m.

5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music,7. 0 After dinner music:
7.45 ‘The Green Cross Mys-tery": The further adventuresof Gus Gray
8. 0 Bands and Ballads
9. 0. Classical Recitals
19. 0 With the Comedians
10.30 Close down ezo aeeertane
5. Op.m. Light orchestral music
5.45 Miscellaneous
6.30 Popular medleys
7. © Orchestral and instru-
mental items
8. 0 Evening Concert9.0 Gems from Opera
9.30 Away in Hawaii
10. 0 Close down

2 Yy .570 ke. 526 m.
(if Parliament is broadcast, 2YCwill transmit this programme)
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. . London
News
6.15 Breakfast session8.0 Morning Songs
.9.15 Nat Shilkret and His Oren-
estra
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.82. Morning Star
£40 Music While You Work
10.10 Devotional Service
10.25. Quiet Interlide "
-10.28 to 10.30 Time sighals
10.46. for My nian "Tradesmen’sEntrance"
11. 0 "The Small ‘Child tndoors:
A Child in Bed," by Mrs. Beat-fice Beeby.

11.15 Health in the Home12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2 0 Classical Hour, featuring
Hayadn’s String Quartets: Quar-tet, Op. 77, No. 2
3. 0 Favourite Entertainers
3.28 t0 3.30 Time signals
4. 0 Serial
4.45 5.15 Children’s. session:
"The People of Pudding Hill"
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)7. 0 Reserved
7.15 The Gardening Expert7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Ena Rapley (soprano),"Sweet, So. Sweet" (from"Broken Melody’’) (Alfred Hill),
"T Built a Fairy Palace in the
Sky" ("Chu Chin Chow") (Nor-ton), *" Love Everlasting "’
(Friml) (A Studio Recital)7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8. 0 In the Musie Salon: The
Langworth Concert Orchestra
8.18 Henry Lawson: DramatisedStories by the Australian Author
8.30 Waltzes from Opera: Al-bert Sandler’s Orchestra
8.38 Ray Trewern (tenor),"In My Garden’ (Firestone), =
Hear a Thrush at Eve" -(Cad-
inan), "A Dream" (Bartlett),
"Love, ‘Here is My Heart’?!
(Silesu) (A Studio Recital) :8.50 "At the Tchaikovski Foun-tain": A fantasia by Urbach
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsree! and War Review
9.25 Evening Prayer9.30 New Zealand News for
the Pacific Islands
9.45 Accent on Rhythm: ASeries with James Moody and
the Bachelor Girls (BBC presenta-tion
10. 0 "It’s Time to Go Dancing"with Cliff Jones and His Hit
Parade (from the Majestic Caba-
ret)
10.30 Shep Fields and His Orch-
estra
411. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

2\7C WELLINGTON |840 kc. 357 m.
5. Op.m. Variety
8. 0 SYMPHONIC MUSIC: Ye-hudi Menuhin (violinist) andOrchestre Symphonique de Paris,Concerto No. 1 in D Major, Op. é
(Paganini)
8.38 Gerhard Husch (bari-
tone), "The Poet Speaks,""Salomo". (Hermann)
# 8.44 Yvonne Arnaud (pianist),with String Orchestra, ‘Valse
Caprice" (Saint-Saens)
8.48 Kirsten Flagstad ~ (s0o-prano), "AH Soul’s Day". (R.
Strauss)
8.52 The Boyd Neel string "or-chestra, Romance in cStrings (Sibelius)9.0 Egon Petri (pianist),
"Spanish Rhapsody" (Lizt-
Busoni) r9.17 Herbert. Janssen (bari-
tone), "Dedication,"2 "The LotusFlower" (Sehumann)
9.23 Bournemouth Municipal
Orchestra, ‘Crown Diamonds"Overture (Auber)
9.30 Highlights from the Operas.10. 0 Light Concert
10.30 Close down

2N7 1D |WELLINGTON990 kc, 303 m.
7. Op.m. Accent on Rhythm
7.20 "Twenty Thousand Leagues
Under the Sea’"’
7.33 For the Boys Of Duty:
8. 0 Premiere: The week’s new
RS
ae
8.39 Orchestral Nights9.2 The NBS Players in "Tas-
man Crossing," by George Far-
well
9.30 A Young Man with a
Swing Band, featuring Lt. Kirby
and the Santa Ana Air Base Band
10. 0 Close down 4

248 NEW PLYMOUTH810 ke. 370m.
6.30 p.m. Children’s session
7.30 Sports session
8. 0 Concert session
9. 0 Big Ben Chimes
9. 1 Concert session, continued
1G. 0 Close down

4H NAPIER750 ke. 395 m.
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0 Morning Variety
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
12: 0 Lunch musie (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Close down
5. 0 Light music
5.45 Music from the Movies
6. 0 "In Ben Boyd’s Days"
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Musical Programme
6.45 Station announcements
Hawke’s Bay Stock Market Re-
port
7. 0 After dinner music
7.15 "Blind Man’s House"
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. O -National Airs and Tunes
8.30 Lef’s Dance
9. 0 Newsree!l and War Review
9.25 Evening Prayer
9.30 London Philharmonic Or-
chestra, ‘Consecration of the
House" Overture (Beethowen)
9.42 Lauritz Melchior (tenor),"Only One Weapon Serves"
(‘* Parsifal ’’), " Lohengrin’sFarewel)" ("Lohengrin") (Wag-ner)
9.50 Czech Philharmonic Orch-estra, ""From Bohemia’s Meadowsand Forests" (Smetana)
10. 0 (Close down

VAN ME920 ke. 327 m.
7. Op.m. ‘Cappy Ricks"
7.25 Light music8.0 Light classical selections
8.30 "First Flights’: A pro-gramme featuring Arthur Askey,Richard Murdoch, Billy Cotton'sBand and A.T.C. Cadets (BBC
programme)
9. 1 Band programme
9.30 "Dad and Dave"
10. 0 Close down

72 GISBORNE
980 ke. 306 m.

7. Op.m. After dinner pro-
gramme
7.45 "Dad. and Dave"
_7.30 Music, mirth and melody |8.0 Music Lovers’ Hour

_ 9. 2 "Marie Antoinette"
9.15 Jan Kiepura (tenor)
9.30 Variety ;

10. 0° Close down

WV/ CHRISTCHURCH5) /2\ 720 ke. 416m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. LondonNews
9. 0 Morning programme9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.45 Music While You Work
10.10 For -My tady: WorldFamous Opera Houses: Oslo
Opera House
10.80 Devotional Service
10.46 Light music
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.145 p.m., LONDON, NEWS)2.0 Music While You Work
2.30 Musical Comedy
3. 0 Classical Hour4.0 Rhythmic Revels
4.20 Favourites Old and New4.45 Children’s session

5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
7. 0 Local news service
7.20 Addington Stock Market
Report 2

7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Studio Recital: Keith Berry
(baritone): Australian Bush
Songs by William G. James,"The Land of Who Knows
Where!," "Bush Silence,’ "Com-
rades of Mine," "Bush Night
Song," "The Stock Rider’s
Song"
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 Mischa Elman (violinist),
Meditation from ‘Thais’ (Mas-
senet)8.5 Reading by O. L. Sim-
mance
8.25 3YA Orchestra. Conductor:
Will Hutchens,
"Giant Fugue’ (Bach), ‘‘Ballet
Russe" (Luigini) .

8.45 Studio Recital: Phyilis
Mander (mezzo-sopraro),"O Wondrous Mystery of Love,""The Lorelei," "Dear LoveThou’rt Like a Blossom," "Soft
as the Zephyr’’* (Liszt)
8.568 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review9.25 Evening Prayer
9.30 Yehudi Menuhin (violin-
ist) with the London Symphony
Orchestra (Sir Edward Elgar),
Coneerto in B» Mjnor, Op. 61
(Elgar)
410.24 Music, mirth and melody
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

SY CHRISTCHURCH
*

$200 ke. 250 m.

5. Op.m. Early Evening Music45 Tea Dance
Concert’ Time
After dinner music
"Live, Love and Laugh"
Tango Time
Film music
Dance Floor
Reverie
Close down
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7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News

B QO Morning
music

30 Current Ceiling Prices
10. O Devotional Service
412. 0 Lunch musfe (12.15 and15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)~2.0 Close down
8. 0 Classical Programme3.30 Songs from the Shows4.0 "Cloudy Weather"
4.12 They Play the Organ
4.30 Music of the Dance World
6. 0 "Cinnamon Bear"
5.45 Dinner music
5.57 ‘The White Cockade"
6.10°° National Savings An-
nouncement
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.40 Our Garden Expert7.0 Danceland’s favouritemelodies
7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say8.0 "The Lost Empire’
8.28 Musical Allsorts
8.58 To morrow’s Programme
Line-up
0 Newsreel and= Review9.25 Evening: Praye9.30 Meredith and hisOrchestra
9.34 "Cap and Bells": A radio
revue with Frances Day and
Nauton Wayne (BBC_ pro-
gramme)
40. 0 Close down

St Y 790 ke. 380 m.

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 Music While You Work
10.20 Pevotional Service
11. 0 For My Lady: ‘‘The Circus
Comes to Town"

Lunch musie (12.15 and
5 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
Rambling in Rhythm
Music While You Work
Duos, Trios and Quartets
Classical Hour

4.30 Cafe music
4.45 Children’s session: Big
Brother Bill
5. 0 Famous Names: Sir Joshua
Reynolds

35.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
7. O Local news service
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
"Billy Bunter of Greyfriars"
7.45 What the American Com=
mentators Say
8. 0 Arthur Salisbury and Savoy
Hotel Orchestra,
Tunes of the Times
8. 3 Songs from the Shows
8.30 "Bleak House," from theBook by Charles Dickens
8.56 Novelty Orchestra,
"Very Late" (Dominguez)
; 8.58 Station notices"9. 0 Newsree! and War Review
9.26 Evening Prayer9.30 Salon Orchestra,
"Morning Song" (Uranga)
9.34 New York Radio Guild
Players: "The Man Who For-
got," starring George Hewlett
10. 0 Dance music
10.15 Billy .Cotton’s Song Shop
(BBC production)
10.45 Dancé music
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

GINZO) DUNEDIN; 1140 ke. 263 m,
5. Op.m. Variety
6. 0 Dinner music7.0 After dinner music
8. 0 SYMPHONIC MUSIC: :

The New York Phiiharmonio
Orchestra, with Soloists andthe Westminster Choir, con-ducted by Artur’ Rodzinski,
Symphony No. 2 (‘‘The Resur-rection") (Mahler) (U.S.A,
programme)
9.15 ~Alexander Borowsky (pia-nist), Hungarian Rhapsody No.
1 (Liszt)9.27- Theod. Scheidl (bari-
tone), "QO Come in Dreams"
(Liszt)
9.30 Excerpts from Opera and
_ Classical Music
10. 0 At close of day
10.30 Close down

[ayez Menmnere
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News9.30 Current Ceiling Prices12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 ana
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Close down
5. 0 Children’s session: ‘Cin-
namon Bear"
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5.45 Tunes of the Day6.0 ‘For Gallantry: SergeantParker"
6.15 LONDON NEWS6.45 Famous Women: QueenChristina of Sweden7..0 After dinner music
7.30 *"To Town on ‘Two Pianos,"with Arthur Young and Reginald
_ Foresythe7.45 What the American Come
"mentators Say8.0 "The Shtw Plutocrat"8.26 From Far and Near
8.32 "BBC Brains Trust"
: 8.54 "La Gitana"’8.57 Station notices9.0 Newsreel and War Review
9.25 Evening Prayer
9.33 Spotlight Parade of Songs,
arranged by Frank Beadle
10. 3 Close down
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LISTENERS’ SUBSCRIPTIONS. —
Paid in advance at any Money Order
Office: Twelve months, 12/-; six
months, 6/-.
All programmes in this issue are
copyright to The Listener, and mayre be reprinted without permission.


